RESOLUTION NO. 30873

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PAYMENT TO HAMILTON COUNTY FOR THE CITY'S INSURANCE PREMIUM TERM PERIOD DECEMBER 20, 2020, THROUGH DECEMBER 20, 2021, FOR THE CITY'S PORTION OF PREMIUM, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN AND 46/100 DOLLARS (\$29,427.46) AND FOR THE TOTAL PRO-RATED PORTION OF THE UPDATED ONSITE VALUATION COST OF HUBER & LAMB ON JOINTLY OWNED PROPERTIES, IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE DOLLARS (\$833.00), FOR A TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIRTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY AND 46/100 DOLLARS (\$30,260.46).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing payment to Hamilton County for the City's insurance premium term period December 20, 2020, through December 20, 2021, for the City's portion of premium, in the amount of \$29,427.46 and for the total pro-rated portion of the updated onsite valuation cost of Huber & Lamb on jointly owned properties, in the amount of \$833.00, for a total amount of \$30,260.46.

ADOPTED: August 24, 2021

/mem